The justification of the sampling point regime for the assessment was based on the 
investigator’s knowledge, experience and history of the site.  The sampling approach 
adopted also provided for samples to be collected in an unbiased manner.  

A total of one hundred and twelve (112) soil samples, fifteen (14) intra and four (4) inter 
laboratory duplicate samples were collected for the validation of 59 Lakeview Road, 
Morisset Park. 

9.2 Limitation of Report 

The conclusions presented in this report are relevant to the condition of the site and the